	Upper Darby Township 2026 PROPOSED Consol	lidated Fee Schedule	
	2025 5-1	anas propostr ett	
	2025 Fee	2026 PROPOSED FEE Fee Char	ange(X)
Section I. Finance/Tax			
1 Real Estate Tax certification (each)	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	
2 Expeditied Real Estate Tax certification (each)	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	
3 Duplicate Real Estate Tax bill (each)	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	
4 Mercantile License	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
5 Business Privilege License	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
6 Sewer Fee	(1) Single Family dwelling unit: \$280 (2) Apartment unit: \$280; (3) Apartment house for each apartment unit: \$280 and (4) Public, business, commercial or industrial users, for the first 60,000 gallons of water annually: \$280 followed by \$280 per additional unit calculated according to section 454-1(8) of the Administrative code	(1) Single Family dwelling unit: \$280 (2) Apartment unit: \$280; (3) Apartment house for each apartment unit: \$280 and (4) Public, business, commercial or industrial users, for the first 60,000 gallons of water annually: \$280 followed by \$280 per additional unit calculated according to section 454-1(8) of the Administrative code	
7 Trash Fee	\$325 per dwelling unit contained in a residential building of 1 - 4 units;	\$325 per dwelling unit contained in a residential building of 1 - 4 units; service not provided for	
0.000	service not provided for buildings of 5 or more units	buildings of 5 or more units	
8 CC Processing Fee* 9 E-Check Processing Fee*	\$3.00 or 2.65% of the transaction total, whichever is greater \$ 1.50	\$3.00 or 2.65% of the transaction total, whichever is greater \$ 1.50	
-	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	
* Applicable only to Current Year Real Estate Tax, Trash and Sewer online payments			
Section II. Parking Fees	2025 Fee	2026 PROPOSED FEE Fee Char	e ange(X)
1 Meter Rental - Daily per Meter	\$ 10.00		
Convenience fee added if paid via upperdarby.org/parking			
2 Meter fee	.25 per twenty minutes	.25 per twenty minutes	
Convenience fee of \$0.45 per session with App			
3 Kiosk Parking Fee 4 Municipal Lot 1 Daily Parking	.25 per twenty minutes \$ 10.00	.25 per twenty minutes \$ 10.00	
Convenience fee added if paid via upperdarby.org/parking	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
5 Municipal Lot 1 Monthly Parking	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	
Convenience fee added if paid via upperdarby.org/parking			
6 Municipal Lot 1 Hourly Parking	\$1 /hr	r \$1/hr	
7 Municipal Lot 2 Daily Parking	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
Convenience fee added if paid via upperdarby.org/parking			
8 Municipal Lot 2 Monthly Parking	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	
Convenience fee added if paid via upperdarby.org/parking			
9 Residential Permit Fee	\$ 35.00		
10 Parking Violation (payment within 7 days)	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	
Convenience Fee of \$3 added if paid via https://upperdarby.rmcpay.com 11 Parking Violation (payment after 7 days)	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	
Convenience Fee of \$3 added if paid via https://upperdarby.rmcpay.com	33.00	33.00	
12 Park Cards	user determined	user determined	
Convenience fee added if paid via upperdarby.org/parking			
13 Electrical Vehicle Charge Municipal Lot 1	\$3.50/hr	r \$3.50/hr	
	* Convenience Fee	* Convenience Fees XXX	X
	Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%	\$0.50 for Mobile Pay	
	Amex: 3.25% Minimum Fee: \$1.25	Credit Card Payments \$3.00 - 4% for transactions over \$75	
	Minimum Fee: \$1.25 Echeck: \$1.50		
Section III. Police Services	2025 Fee	2026 PROPOSED FEE Fee Char	e ange(X
			J-1.7
1 Copies of Police Reports	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	
2 Extra Duty Detail - Day Rate	\$ 66.27	\$ 66.27	

	Upper Darby Township 2026 PROPOSED Con	solidated Fee S	Schedule	
	2027 7		2026 PROPOSED FFF	Fee
	2025 Fee		2026 PROPOSED FEE	Change(X)
3 Extra Duty Detail - Night Rate	\$ 72	.91 \$	72.91	
4 Extra Duty Detail - Supervisor Day Rate	\$ 72		72.91	
5 Extra Duty Detail - Supervisor Night Rate	\$ 80		80.21	
6 Overtime Duty Detail	Vai		Varies	
7 Duty Detail Service Fee	10% of total detail		10% of total detail bill	
				+
*Extra Duty Detail Rate will be based on the Collective Bargaining Unit salary increase	se.			
Section IV. Fire Services / Equipment	2025 Fee		2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee
				Change(X)
1Engine Lengine	\$ 450		450.00	
2 Aerial/ Ladder	\$ 500		500.00	
3 Rescue	\$ 400		400.00	
4 Squad/utility/support	\$ 200		200.00	
5 SCBA		.00 \$	50.00	
6 Hose (per 50ft)		.00 \$	35.00	
7 Gas/CO detector (per use)		.00 \$	50.00	
8 Extinguisher		.00 \$	65.00	
9 Personnel Hours (per hour)		.00 \$	50.00	
10 Hand Tools (per use)		.00 \$	15.00	
11 Hydraulic Rescue tools	\$ 250		250.00	
12 Scene Lighting	\$ 100		100.00	
13 Oil Absorbent Sheets		.00 \$	5.00	
14 Portable Pumps		.00 \$	75.00	
15 Power Tools	\$ 100		100.00	
16 Road Closing/ Traffic Control	\$ 200		200.00	
17 Debris Cleanup/ Removal	\$ 250		250.00	
18 Flares		.00 \$	8.00	
19 Ventilation Fans	\$ 100		100.00	
20 IR Camera	\$ 100		100.00	
21 Digital Camera		.00 \$	25.00	
22 Foam		.00 \$	75.00	
23 Rescue Cribbing (Passenger Car)	\$ 100		100.00	
24 Rescue Cribbing (Class B)	\$ 200		200.00	
25 Rescue Cribbing (Trucks - Class A)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		500.00	
26 Stabilization Struts 27 Latex Gloves (per pair)		.00 \$	75.00 2.00	
* * *			2.00 50.00	
28 Ground Ladders (per unit) 29 Medical Extrication (per patient)	\$ 50		50.00	
30 Electric Generator (per unit/per hour)		.00 \$	75.00	
31 Hand Lights (per unit/per hour)		.00 \$	75.00	
32 Fire Line Tape (per foot)		.00 \$	5.00 0.50	
33 Fire Alarm Response Fee 3 rd Incident	\$ 500		500.00	
34 Salvage Cover		.00 \$	50.00	
35 Debris Cleanup/Removal	\$ 250		250.00	
36 Flares		.00 \$	250.00	
37 Tanker	\$ 400		400.00	
38 Chief Vehicle Response	\$ 200		200.00	
39 Marine Unit Response	\$ 200		200.00	
40 Technical/Heavy Rescue	\$ 1,000		1,000.00	
41 SCBA Cylinder		.00 \$	75.00	
42 Lifting Assistance	\$ 100		100.00	
43 Lift Assist w/ Special Equipment	\$ 250		250.00	
44 High Angle Rescue	\$ 500		500.00	
45 Fire Investigation	\$ 300		300.00	
46 Marine Dry Suit (per unit)	\$ 100		100.00	
47 Marine Wet Suit (per unit)	\$ 100		100.00	
marme recount (per unit)	7	۶ ا	100.00	11

	Upper Darby Tow	rnship 2026 PROPOSED Consolidat	ited Fee Schedule			
		2025 Fee		2026 PROPOSED FEE		Fee Change(X)
48 SCUBA Tank (per unit)	\$	125.00	\$		125.00	change(M)
49 Marine Life Vest (per unit)	\$	25.00	\$		25.00	
50 Heat Gun	\$	75.00	\$		75.00	
51 Hot Stick	\$	75.00	\$		75.00	
52 Chimney Device	\$	50.00	\$		50.00	
53 Chimney Kit	\$	75.00	\$		75.00	
54 Wetting Agent (per gallon)	\$	25.00	\$		25.00	
55 Deodorizer	\$	50.00	\$		50.00	
56 Spill Containment	\$	150.00	\$		150.00	
57 Oil Dry/Absorbent (per unit)	\$	35.00	\$		35.00	
58 Oil Absorbent Boom	\$	20.00	\$		20.00	
59 Diamond Tip Saw Blade (per unit)	\$	300.00	\$		300.00	
60 Winch (per unit/per use)	\$	50.00	\$		50.00	
61 Lockout Kit	\$	60.00	\$		60.00	
62 Environmental Hazard Cleanup	\$	350.00	\$		350.00	
63 Traffic Cone (per unit)	\$	5.00	\$		5.00	
64 Salvage Bucket (per unit)	\$	5.00	\$		5.00	
65 Rescue Rope (per foot)	\$	2.00	\$		2.00	
66 Work rope (per foot)	\$	1.00	\$		1.00	
67 Garbage Bag (per unit)	\$	2.50	\$		2.50	
68 Turbo Flare (per unit)	\$	10.00	\$		10.00	
69 E-Flare (per unit)	\$	5.00	\$		5.00	
70 Blitz Fire (per unit)	\$	75.00	\$		75.00	
71 Plug Kit (per unit)	\$	35.00	\$		35.00	
72 Crash Kit (per unit)	\$	50.00	\$		50.00	
73 Windshield Kit (per unit)	\$	25.00	\$		25.00	
74 Glass master (per unit)	\$	25.00	\$		25.00	
75 Stokes Basket (per unit)	\$	50.00	\$		50.00	
76 Air Bag Safety Cover (per unit)	Š	25.00	\$		25.00	
77 Air Bags (Lifting) (per bag)	\$	250.00	\$		250.00	
78 Air Tool (per unit)	\$	75.00	\$		75.00	
79 Turnout Gear/PPE (per firefighter)	\$	250.00	\$		250.00	
80 Chemical Gloves (per pair)	\$	20.00	\$		20.00	
81 Chemical Suit (per unit)	\$	35.00	\$		35.00	
82 HazMat Suit (per unit)	\$	200.00	\$		200.00	
83 HD HazMat Gloves (per pair)	\$	50.00	\$		50.00	
84 Trauma Kit (per unit)	\$	50.00	\$		50.00	
85 Oxygen (per unit)	\$	50.00	\$		50.00	
86 Cervical Collar (per unit)	\$	30.00	\$		30.00	
87 Patient Blanket (per unit)	\$	25.00	\$		25.00	
88 N95 Mask (per unit)	\$	10.00	\$		10.00	
89 Backboard (per unit)	\$	25.00	\$		25.00	
90 AED (per unit)	\$	150.00	\$		150.00	
91 Emulsifier (per gallon)	\$ \$	50.00	\$		50.00	
91 Emulsifier (per gallon) 92 HazMat Pillow (per unit)	\$	40.00	\$		40.00	
93 Salt/Sand (per bucket)	\$	15.00	\$		15.00	
93 Sait/Sand (per bucket) 94 Putty (per unit)	\$	10.00	\$		10.00	
		650.00	\$		650.00	
95 Pro Pack Foam Sys (per unit)	\$	250.00	\$		250.00	
96 POK Foam Stick (per unit) 97 Medical Extrication Level 2 (per patient)	\$	1,500.00	\$		1,500.00	
* 1		-				
98 Air Medical Landing Zone (per zone)	\$	500.00	\$		500.00	
99 Basic EMS assistance	\$	350.00	\$		350.00	
100 Portable Pond (per unit)	\$	250.00	\$		250.00	
101 HazMat Pond (per unit)	\$	150.00	\$		150.00	
102 Chemical Resist Drain Cover (per unit)	\$	100.00	\$		100.00	
103 Acid Absorbant Sock (per unit)	\$	175.00	\$		175.00	
104 Acid Absorbant Pad (per unit)	\$	100.00	\$		100.00	

		Upper Darby Town	ship 2026 PROPOSED Consoli	dated F	ee Schedule	
			2025 Fee		2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee Change(X)
105 Soda Ash (per unit)		\$	35.00		\$ 35.00	
106 Bleach (per unit)		\$	5.00		\$ 5.00	
107 Turnout Gear Cleaner (per gallon)		\$	75.00		\$ 75.00	
108 Rehab Tent (per unit)		\$	100.00		\$ 100.00	
109 Framing Nail (per unit)		\$	3.00		\$ 3.00	
110 Lumber Lockout (per unit)		\$	8.00		\$ 8.00	
111 Portable radio (per unit)		\$	10.00		\$ 10.00	
112 Safety Vest (per unit)		\$	2.50		\$ 2.50	
113 Body Removal (per unit)		\$	250.00		\$ 250.00	
114 Body Bag (per unit)		\$	50.00		\$ 50.00	
115 Overtime Duty Detail			Varies		Varies	
116 Duty Detail Service Fee			10% of total detail bill		10% of total detail bill	I
117 Commercial Property less than 1,000 square feet		\$	150.00		\$ 150.00	
118 Commercial Property of 1,000-2,000 square feet		\$	250.00		\$ 250.00	
119 Commercial Property of 2,001 square feet or more		\$250.00 for first 2,000	square feet, plus \$25.00 for each additional 5,000 square feet		\$250.00 for first 2,000 square feet, plus \$25.00 for each additional 5,000 square fee	
120 Oil Absorbent Material		\$	35.00		\$ 35.00	
121 Thermal Imaging Camera		\$	100.00		\$ 100.00	0
* Convenience Fee if paid online	/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%				* Convenience Fee if paid online	
	ex: 3.25%				Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%	
Mini	imum Fee: \$1.25				Amex: 3.25%	
Eche	eck: \$1.50				Minimum Fee: \$1.25	
					Echeck: \$1.50	
Section V. Zoning & Planning Fees			2025 Fee		2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee

1 Zoning Application Fee			(a) Signs: \$700 for up to two reliefs. (b) Variances or special exceptions (except as otherwise set forth herein): [1] Residential: \$750 for up to two reliefs; [2] Commercial: \$1,200 for up to two reliefs. (c) More than two types of relief: for each additional type of relief, \$150.		(a) Signs: \$700 for up to two reliefs (b) Variances or special exceptions (except as otherwise set forth herein): [1] Residential: \$750 for up to two reliefs [2] Commercial: \$1,200 for up to two reliefs (c) More than two types of relief: for each additional type of relief, \$150	Change(X)
2 Zoning Verification Letter			(d) Variances for private swimming pools, fences, decks, patios, and sheds: \$550 for up to two reliefs. (e) All other appeals: \$550. (f) Subdivisions. Where the property is being subdivided into or contains more than two units, the applicant shall pay the following fee in addition to fees for relief required by Subsection E(6)(a) through (e) above: [1] Three to five units: \$300; [2] Six to 10 units: \$400; [3] Eleven to 20 units: \$500; [4] Twenty-one or more units: \$500 plus \$20 per each unit over 20.		(d) Variances for private swimming pools, fences, decks, patios, and sheds: \$550 for up to two reliefs. (e) All other appeals: \$550. (f) Subdivisions. Where the property is being subdivided into more than two parcels or more than two dwelling units are added to an existing building, the applicant shall pay the following fee in addition to fees for relief required by Subsection E(6)(a) through (e) above: [1] Three to five units: \$300; [2] Six to 10 units: \$400; [3] Eleven to 20 units: \$500; [4] Twenty-one or more units: \$500 plus \$20 per each unit over 20. (g): Mixed-Use applications shall pay a commercial fee as shown in 290-3.E(6)(b)(2) plus the cost section (f) .(h): Each postponement or continued hearing requested by appellant or applicant: \$300	xxx
			Upper Darby Township 2026 PROPOSED Consoli	dated F	ee Schedule	
			2025 Fee		2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee Change(X)
3 Subdivision, Reverse Subdivision, and Land Development A	pplication		(a) Residential subdivision plan: single-family dwelling: \$400 for all plans plus \$75 per lot or unit. (b) Multifamily dwelling or condominium: \$400 per plan plus \$50 per unit. (c) Nonresidential subdivision plan: \$400 per plan plus \$100 per lot. (d) Nonresidential land use development plan: \$400 per plan plus additional fees computed as follows: [1] \$75 per acre or portion thereof; and [2] \$75 per 1,000 square feet of gross floor area or portion thereof.		(a) Residential subdivision plan: single-family dwelling: \$400 for all plans plus \$75 per lot or unit. (b) Multifamily dwelling or condominium: \$400 per plan plus \$50 per unit. (c) Nonresidential subdivision plan: \$400 per plan plus \$100 per lot. (d) Nonresidential land use development plan: \$400 per plan plus additional fees computed as follows: [1] \$75 per acre or portion thereof; and [2] \$75 per 1,000 square feet of gross floor area or portion thereof. (e) Zoning Text Change/Map Change Fee: \$1,000 plus escrow as required by ordinance	_xxx
4 Floodplain Application Fee			(a) Less than or equal to one acre: \$300; (b) Greater than one acre: \$700.		\$350	xxx
5 Stormwater Application Fee 6 Fence Fee 7 Zoning Permit Fee			(a) Less than or equal to one acre: \$300; (b) Greater than one acre: \$700. \$20.00/application + \$20/10000 or fraction thereof. \$ 60.00			xxx
, zorang , crimerec	1	1 1	- 00.00		ېرې	

Land Development Plan Review Escrow		Major Development/Subdivison: \$4,000 Minor Land Devleopment/Subdvision: \$2,000 Simple Residential Lot Line Change or a 2 lot Residential Subdivision: \$500 Township Professional Services Review \$500	Major Development/Subdivison: \$5,000	xxx
Sewer Mailer Review		\$	- \$ 1,500.00	XXX
Sign Fees				xxx
				XXX
* Convenience Fee if paid online	Visa/Mastercard/Discove	er: 2.75%	* Convenience Fee if paid online	
	Amex: 3.25%		Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%	
	Minimum Fee: \$1.25		Amex: 3.25%	
	Echeck: \$1.50		Minimum Fee: \$1.25	
			Echeck: \$1.50	
Section VI. Trash Fees		2025 Fee	2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee Change(X)
1 Bulk Pickup		\$ 20.0	00 \$ 20.00	Change(x)
2 Recycling Containers		\$ 200		
	\(\(\text{in} = \langle \text{An atomic and } \(\text{Diagon.}\)	•		
*Convenience Fee if paid online	Visa/Mastercard/Discove	21. 2./370	*Convenience Fee if paid online	
	Amex: 3.25%		Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%	
	Minimum Fee: \$1.25		Amex: 3.25%	
	Echeck: \$1.50		Minimum Fee: \$1.25	
			Echeck: \$1.50	
Section VII. Public Works Fees		2025 Fee	2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee Change(X)
1 Large Scale Townshp Maps		\$ 10.0	00 \$ 10.00	
* Convenience Fee if paid online	Visa/Mastercard/Discove		* Convenience Fee if paid online	
	Amex: 3.25%		Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%	
	Minimum Fee: \$1.25		Amex: 3.25%	
	Echeck: \$1.50		Minimum Fee: \$1.25	
			Echeck: \$1.50	
Section VIII. Recreation / Senior Services Fees		2025 Fee	2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee Change(X)
1 Park Reservations Residents		\$125.00 @ 4 hours, each hour after \$35/hr for max of 6 hrs.	\$125.00 @ 4 hours, each hour after \$35/hr for max of 6 hrs.	
		Upper Darby Township 2026 PROPOSED Cons	olidated Fee Schedule	l
		2025 Fee	2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee Change(X)
2 Park Reservations Non-Residents		N/A	N/A	
3 Watkins Complex Gym Reservation (Residents/Group)		\$30.00/hr (No Spectators)	\$50/2hrs Additional hours beyond initial 2 hrs \$25 per hour	
4 Watkins Complex Gym Reservation (Adult League)		\$80.00/4 hrs (8 hours max) (No Spectators) \$160.00/4 hrs (8 hours max) (Spectators) Service Charges: Park Guard, Bldg. Custodian	\$50/2hrs Additional hours beyond initial 2 hrs \$25 per hour	
5 Watkins Complex Gym Reservation (Youth League)		\$40.00/4 hrs (8 hours max) (No Spectators) \$80.00/4 hrs (8 hours max) (Spectators) Service Charges: Park Guard, Bldg. Custodian	\$50/2hrs Additional hours beyond initial 2 hrs \$25 per hour	
6 Multiuse Field & Baseball Reservation (League & Reside	nts)	<u>League</u> : \$150.00 per team per day for 8 weeks <u>Resident</u> : \$20.00 per hr	r <u>League</u> : \$150.00 per team per day for 8 weeks <u>Resident</u> : \$20.00 per hr	
7 Multiuse Field & Baseball Reservation (Youth League)		League: \$75.00 per team per season for 8 weeks	League: \$75.00 per team per season for 8 weeks	
* Convenience Fee if paid online	Visa/Mastercard/Discove	er: 2.75%	* Convenience Fee if paid online	
	Amex: 3.25%		Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%	
	Minimum Fee: \$1.25	1	Amex: 3.25%	

	Echeck: \$1.50		Minimum Fee: \$1.25	
			Echeck: \$1.50	
Section IX. One Center Fees		2025 Fee	2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee Change(X)
1 One Center Rental		\$ 60.00	\$	60.00
* Convenience Fee if paid online	Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%		* Convenience Fee if paid online	
	Amex: 3.25%		Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%	
	Minimum Fee: \$1.25		Amex: 3.25%	
	Echeck: \$1.50		Minimum Fee: \$1.25	
			Echeck: \$1.50	
Section XI. Right to Know Fees		2025 Fee	2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee Change(X)
1 Results via Paper Record copies		\$0.25 per page of a regular copy.	\$0.25 per page of a regular copy.	
* Convenience Fee if paid online	Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%		* Convenience Fee if paid online	
	Amex: 3.25%		Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75%	
	Amex: 3.25% Minimum Fee: \$1.25		Visa/Mastercard/Discover: 2.75% Amex: 3.25%	
	Minimum Fee: \$1.25		Amex: 3.25%	
Section XII. CDBG Fees	Minimum Fee: \$1.25	2025 Fee	Amex: 3.25% Minimum Fee: \$1.25 Echeck: \$1.50 2026 PROPOSED FEE	Fee Change(X)
Section XII. CDBG Fees 1 Mortgage Satisfaction Fee	Minimum Fee: \$1.25	2025 Fee \$127 processing fee	Amex: 3.25% Minimum Fee: \$1.25 Echeck: \$1.50	